

1017603	
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(exp. 5/3 //2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Accudocs LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Regulus Inegrated Solutions Internal LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other _ Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _ Execution Date:	Street Address: 860 Latour Street City: Napa State: CA Zip: 94558 Individual(s) citiens State: CA Zip: 94558 Individual(s) citiens State: CA Zip: 94558 Corporation General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) — 2,449,697 — 2,360,764 ached ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David M. Perry, Esquire	
Internal Address:Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Logan Square	8. Deposit account number: 02-2555
Philadelphia PA 19103 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. David M. Perry, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	gnature and correct and any attached copy is a true
TDIAZ1 00000162 2449697 Mail documents to be recorded with r	required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

FC:481 40.00 0P

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Accudocs LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 1225 5th Avenue North, Birmingham, AL 35203, is the owner of the below-listed applications now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Country	Serial No.	FILED
A & Design	U.S.	75/574,666	October 21, 1998
ACCUDOCS	Canada	1002728	January 20, 1999

Mark	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
ACCUDOCS	U.S.	2,360,764	June 20, 2000

WHEREAS, Regulus Integrated Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 860 Latour Court, Napa, CA 94558-6275, is desirous of acquiring said pending and registered trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Accudocs LLC hereby assigns to Regulus Integrated Solutions LLC all right, title and interest in the United States and Canada in and to the trademark applications and registration listed above, including, but not limited to, all inventions and invention rights covered thereby, all of the common law rights and registrations in all countries relating to the transferred marks and all rights to sue for and remedies and damages against past, present and future infringements thereof, in each case to the extent relating to the trademark applications, together with the related business and goodwill of the business symbolized by and pertaining to said trademark applications and registration.

REGULUS INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS LLC	ACCUDOCS LLC

D Philadelphia, PA, on this 29 day of December, 2000.

By:	11 Hong	By:
	y	
Title:_	CEC	Title:

1.

585176 v1/SF CJ\$W01!.DOC

Signed at

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Accudocs LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 1225 5th Avenue North, Birmingham, AL 35203, is the owner of the below-listed applications now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL No.	FILED
A & Design	U.S.	75/574,666	October 21, 1998
ACCUDOCS	Canada	1002728	January 20, 1999

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
ACCUDOCS	U.S.	2,360,764	June 20, 2000

WHEREAS, Regulus Integrated Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 860 Latour Court, Napa, CA 94558-6275, is desirous of acquiring said pending and registered trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Accudocs LLC hereby assigns to Regulus Integrated Solutions LLC all right, title and interest in the United States and Canada in and to the trademark applications and registration listed above, including, but not limited to, all of the common law rights and registrations in all countries relating to the transferred marks and all rights to sue for and remedies and damages against past, present and future infringements thereof, in each case to the extent relating to the trademark applications, together with the related business and goodwill of the business symbolized by and pertaining to said trademark applications and registration.

Signed at	Philadelphia, PA	, on this 29 day of <u>December</u> , 2000	0.
Regulus Integrat	TED SOLUTIONS LLC	ACCUDOCS LLC	
Ву:		By: A. Jamas pl	
Title:		Title: EVP	

585176 v2/SF ci\$w02!.DOC

RECORDED: 06/13/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002317 FRAME: 0869